



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CAW No. 2389/2023 in Writ Petition No.4001/2023
(Manikrao and others V Sumit)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. V.N. Patre, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : M.W. Chandwani, J.
DATE : 26-03-2026.

Heard.

2. It is common ground that in the order dated 11.07.2023, the words "per year" are missing after the amount of Rs. 25,000/-. Considering the tenor of the order, I find substance in the submission of the learned Counsel for the petitioners. Accordingly, on the joint submission of the learned counsel for the parties, the order dated 11.07.2023 is corrected in terms of the prayer clause.

3. Corrected order be uploaded on the official website.

4. Application is disposed of.

5. On the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, list the petition on 09-04-2026.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)